PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2720538

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
			Vame Execution Date		
GENECRAFT, INC.					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	TRUBION PHA	TRUBION PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.			
Street Address:	2401 FOURTH	2401 FOURTH AVENUE, SUITE 1050			
City:	SEATTLE				
State/Country:	WASHINGTON				
Postal Code:	98121				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		133961	96147		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (202)842-7899					
Email: mgetts@cooley.com					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondent Name: MEGHANN T. GETTS Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.					
Address Line 2: SUITE 700					
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			EMER-011/20US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			MEGHANN T. GETTS		
Signature:			/Meghann T. Getts/		
Date:			02/10/2014		
Total Attachments: 2 source=US13396147_ChangeofName#page1.tif source=US13396147_ChangeofName#page2.tif					

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF GENECRAFT, INC.

GeneCraft, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of said Corporation, as amended (the "Restated Certificate"), declaring said amendment to be advisable. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

<u>Resolved Further</u>: That, subject to the approval of the stockholders of the Company, Article 1 of the Restated Certificate is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is <u>Trubion Pharmaceuticals</u>, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of the stockholders of the Corporation, the stockholders have given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:33 AM 09/22/2003 FILED 08:33 AM 09/18/2003 SRV 030603136 - 3578196 FILE

> PATENT REEL: 032231 FRAME: 0044

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 17 day of September 2003.

GENECRAFT, INC. a Delaware corporation By:

Peter A. Thompson, MD, FACP President and Chief Executive Officer

UNBOD Meetings and CallaSeptomber 2003 BOD Meeting/Certificate of Amendment - post Sept. 11 BOD meeting.doc

PATENT REEL: 032231 FRAME: 0045

1

-2-

RECORDED: 02/10/2014